Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department

¥ 485 N. Poplar, Bréken Arrow, OK. 74012

Application for Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259.7000
Contractual Changes

Contract Change Order # 3

Project Name: Leisure Park I Mill&Overlay Project Number: STI509A
- -..—Project Location:..—.— - Leisure Park L.Subdivision.on.Elm.PI S— Date.of' Application:____ Monday, May 8, 2017...._.._._.__._..
Contractor: Hé&G Paving Contractors, Inc. Submitted By: Brian Wimmer

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed and agreed upon by the
contractor, the origin funding depariment, and the Engineering and Construction Depariment.

Change of Work Ttems Included in this Change Order:
Due to conflicts during construction resulting in the demolition of a property mailbox at the the address 812 Waco St. The mailbox shall be purchased and
1) installed similar to the mailbox that was removed. The cost below summerize all materials, labor, and markups required to install the product complete in place.

Change in.Cnntrﬂctuﬂl Project Time:
1) Due to additional coodination, 2 days shall be granted for this work,

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes a No 0 Other:
Work Order Quantities
[ttem#t JSpee) [item Description | Units | Price | Quantity | Total Amount]
C03-1 NA Mail Box at 812 Waco St. LS $ 65522 1 $ 655,22
Tolal Change Cost; $ 655.22
Summary of Project Costs
Tofal Previous Change Orders: $ 31,42825  Original Contract Amount: _$ 718,622.24
Current Change Order:  $ 655.22 Amended Contract Amount: _$ 750,705.71
Total Cost of Change Orders: _$ 32,083.47 Percent Change in Contract: 4.46%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: § 32,083.47 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 4.46%

Change Order Authorization

Change Order # 3 in the sum of 3 655,22 has been reviewed b al! parties and is recommended for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order: G 4 CO] H‘Dﬂﬂ LWI/“"C 8 {7

¥ Name S:wlwe
Construction Division Manager: Timothy S Robins, PE W /g’/l 7
Name o
Director of Engineering & Construction: Alex Mills, PE ) ﬁf fﬂ" ﬁ; Z 2 Z

Name =4 f Signg Y b 1o
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE W\ D : SJ wR Q) 5 t& t | 1
Name — Signature Te

City Manager: Michael Spurgeon
Namo Sigrulure Tate

This Change is Executed Through:
O This change to the contract documents i authorized by the City Menager's authority in accordance with the applicsble state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or
[ This change to the contract documents was approved at the City CounciVBAMA meoting held on : =Fuesday;iviarctr21;2017 5// Lo /’ 7

Page 1of 1



CHV&OKEN OW Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department
b ARR Application fOf‘ 485 N. Poplar, Broken :Armw, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000
Contractual Changes

Where opportunity lives

Contract Change Order # 3

Project Name: Leisure Park I Mill&Overlay Project Number: STI509A
Project Location: Leisure Park I Subdivision on Elm Pl Date of Application: Monday, May 8, 2017
Contractor: H&G Paving Contractors, Inc. Submitted By: Brian Wimmer

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed and agreed upon by the
contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

Due to conflicts during construction resulting in the demolition of a property mailbox at the the address 812 Waco St. The mailbox shall be purchased and
1} installed similar to the mailbox that was removed, The cost below summerize all materials, labor, and markups required to install the product complete in place.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) Due to additional coodination, 2 days shall be granted for this work.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes 5 No [0 Other:
Work Order Quantities
|Item# |(Spec)  [Item Description [ Units ] Price [ Quantity [ Total Amountl
CO03-1 NA Mail Box at 812 Waco St. LS s 65522 1 $ 655.22
Total Change Cost: S 655.22
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: _$ 31,428.25 Original Contract Amount: _$ 718,622.24
Current Change Order: § 655.22 Amended Contract Amount: $ 750,705.71
Total Cost of Change Orders: _$ 32,083.47 Percent Change in Contract: 4.46%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: _$ 3208347 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 4.46%
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 3 in the sum of: $ 655.22 has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order: \
Name s Signature Date
Construction Division Manager: Timothy S Robins, PE 7\_“““‘7-\
Name o _Sipmaure ats
Director of Engineering & Construction: Alex Mills, PE _““’“-\\_
Name Signature \.\_1_\_ .I):mz
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE T~
Mame Signature '“‘w-«lg-lli“\
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon \

Name Signature Date

This Change is Executed Through:

O This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on : Tuesday, March 21, 2017

Page1of1



H&G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

P.O. Box 624 » Muskogee, OK 74402 ¢ 918-351-3537

March 9, 2017

City of Broken Arrow

485 N. Poplar

Broken Arrow, OK. 74012
Leisure Park I Mill & Overlay

RE: Request for Change — New Mailbox 812 Waco St

Todd,

Hé&G Paving Contractors is providing a change request for the following items:
New mailbox installation at 812 Waco Street

ADD

New Mailbox with Concrete (Materials only) $192.29
Labor & Equipment to demo old footing and install new mailbox $ 375.00
Overhead 5% ; $ 28.36
Mark up 10% $ 59.57
Total RFC $ 655.22

In addition, we request 2 days be added to our contract time for the added work requested

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding this request please don’t hesitate to contact me at my office

H & G Paving Contractors, Inc.

YOUR PAVING SPECIALISTS!



Lowe's: Shopping Cart https:/fwww.lowes.com/webapp/wes/stores/serviet/QrderlterDisplayforclerld=475193731...

FREE SHIPPING ON QUALIFYING ORDERS $49 OR MORE

Prices, promotions, styles, and avaitabllity may vary, Qur local stores do
Open until 10PM! not honor online pricing. Pricas and avallabllity of producis and services
S. Tulsa Lowe's v ara aubjact to changs without notice. Errora will be corracted where

discovéred, and Lowe's reserves (he right to revoke any stated offer and

to carrect any ervors, inaccuracies or omisslans including after an onder

has basn submRted.
. A 11 @ Print
n ShOp plng Cal"t Your purchase Is always '
Lawe's OF 8. Tutsa, OK | Change Store >
10158 E 718! St, Tulsa, OK 74133
Products In Cart Selact a Dellvery Method Quantity Unit Prica Total ]!
Bt Tt o I T e
S First Class 18-in x 50.25-in Metal :  Parcel Shipping — I
: l Black Lockable Post Mount Sant by cantars ike UPS, 1 $169.00 $189.00
! Malilbox with Post FadEx, USPS, alo. . I
i I ltem #:41368 | Model #:LPEDO00OB o ;
! ' X Stora Plckup
!

Unavailable for This Order

i ¥ Lowe's Trugk Delivery
Unavailable for This Order
Your-ordercan baready for

delivery to you from your
selecled store.

QUIKRETE 80-o Gray High | Store Pickup O
Strangth Concrete Mix | Your ltem s available for 2 J $4.10 $8.20
{tem #:10385 | Model #:110180 . plokup today, . ]

Lowe's Truck Delivery

10f3 3/7/2017 11:49 AM



Lowe's: Shopping Cart

You'll bs contactad within 24
dellvery,

i
i hours to arrango your
1
i

X Parcel Shipping
Unavallable for This Qndar
Sant by camrfers ke UPS,
FedEx, USPS, elc.

hitps:/Avww.lowes.com/webapp/wes/stores/serviet/OrderltemDisplay?orderld=475193731...

Cart Summary

0

%

; OFF
|| EVERY DAY

D 6 MONTHS
SPECIAL FINANCING"

1199 ial mara Purcha se Reqabed.

E

QGet Detalls >

Eatimate Parcel Shipping Charges

Standard 1-3 Business Days FREE

Pramotlon Code

Subtotal $177.20

Estimated Parcel Shipplng FREE
Estimaled Safas Tax $15.00
Estimated Total §182.2%

Itama may remaln in your cart for upto 30 days.

Need Help?
Call 1-009-445-6037

Products & Sales
Call 1-877-GO-LOWES

3/712017 11:49 AM



